

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 21870 of 2019**

=====

RATHOD RAJESH GIRISHBHAI**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

Appearance:**MR MEET A SHAH(9933) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1****for the Respondent(s) No. 2,3,4****ADVANCE COPY SERVED TO GOVERNMENT PLEADER/PP(99) for the
Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE N.V.ANJARIA**Date : 10/12/2019****ORAL ORDER**

Learned advocate Mr. Meet Shah for the petitioner invites attention of the Court to the Resolution dated 24.10.2019 (Copy at Annexure A, Page 20), whereby, the Board of Management of the respondent University has proposed and decided to replace the petitioner who is appointed for fixed period on contractual basis with another ad hoc employee by resorting to the method of out sourcing. Learned advocate submits that replacing ad hoc employee with another ad hoc employee is not a course permissible in law.

Notice returnable on 10.02.2020.

Status quo shall be maintained with regard to the service conditions of the petitioner.

Direct service is permitted.

(N.V.ANJARIA, J)

Manshi